
3/12/2019

Submitted Date

Yes

-$                                      

12,478.00$                          

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

No

Yes 12,478.00$                          

-$                                      

13001.1901

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Wilson Park Pool shade umbrellas

Fund

Parks Development2250.520.9256-5806.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0163

Legistar File ID

4/2/2019

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Request to recognize Southwest Park Land Dedication Funds of $12,478 to be used for the purchase

and installation of two large 20 foot shade umbrellas at Wilson Park Swimming Pool and approval of

Budget Adjustment. 

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Darrell Shaw PARKS & RECREATION (520)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



MEETING OF APRIL 2, 2019 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
Connie Edmonston, Parks and Recreation Director 
John Crow, Recreation Superintendent 

FROM: Darrell Shaw, Recreation Programs Manager (Wilson Pool) 

DATE: March 13, 2019

SUBJECT: Request to recognize Southwest Park Land Dedication Funds of $12,478 to be
used for the purchase and installation of two large 20-foot shade umbrellas 
at Wilson Park Swimming Pool and approval of Budget Adjustment.

RECOMMENDATION: 
Request to recognize Southwest Park Land Dedication Funds of $12,478 to be used for the 
purchase and installation of two large 20-foot shade umbrellas at Wilson Park Swimming Pool 
and approval of Budget Adjustment. 

BACKGROUND: 
Wilson Pool continues to be one the most popular recreational facilities offered by the City of 
Fayetteville. Over 300 youth participated in swim lessons, 114 youth were members of the 
Wahoo Summer Swim Team, all of which are included in the 20,270 total visitors to Wilson Pool 
in 2018. Another reason patrons visit the only City operated aquatic facility is through party 
rentals at designated times throughout the week, producing $5,870 in revenues last year. 

DISCUSSION: 
Parks and Recreation staff recently analyzed the possibility of expanding the popular party 
rental program. Staff is requesting to add two large 20-foot shade umbrellas in the current deck 
space to enhance the experience of the patrons, provide additional deck shade, and make 
Wilson Pool more attractive for party rentals. Providing shaded areas at the pool is important as 
people become much more conscious about sun exposure. The addition of umbrellas will give 
the pool a much-needed upgrade. Improving the patron experience will generate more revenue 
and help Wilson Pool get closer to being more financially sustainable. See attached pool map. 

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Staff solicited bids from vendors and three were received. The lowest bid from The Pool 
and Spa Store was $11,343 which includes equipment and installation. A project 
contingency amount of 10% is included in the total project cost of $12,478. Parks and 
Recreation staff is requesting a budget adjustment to recognize Park Land Dedication Fees 
in the Southwest Quadrant in the amount of $12,478 which has already been collected. 

Attachments:  Pool map with umbrella location




	Wilson Pool Umbrellas Staff Review Form
	City Council Memo PLD Wilson Pool Umbrellas
	Wilson Pool Map with Umbrella Locations



